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John R. Morissette
Project Manager — Transmission Siting

January 16, 2013

Melanie Bachman, Acting Director
Connecticut Siting Council

Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

RE: Docket 435: Notice of Construction Commencement and
Contractor Contact Information
Stamford Reliability Cable Project
Development and Management Plan

Dear Ms. Bachman:

Pursuant to Section 16-50j-62(b)(1) of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies (“RCSA”)
and in accordance with the Development and Management Plan approved on December 12, 2013
for the above-referenced Project, The Connecticut Light and Power Company hereby provides
written notice to the Connecticut Siting Council that (1) mobilization will take place the week of
February 3, 2014, (2) construction work in Glenbrook and South End Substations will commence
the week of February 10, 2014, and (3) 115-kV underground transmission cable construction will
commence in March 2014.

Pursuant to Sec. 16-50j-61(c)(8) of the RCSA, enclosed is the contact information for the

contractor personnel assigned to this project.
Also, enclosed are fifteen (15) copies of this notice.

Communications regarding this notice should be directed to John Morissette at (860) 665-2036.

Sincerely,

Wi
John R. Morissette

Enclosures

cc: Service List dated March 7, 2013
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Reliability Cable Project
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American Electrical Test (AET)

Rich Fitzgerald

Project Manager

(339) 237-7042

rfitzgerald@aetco.us

Phil Lucas

Test Supervisor

(781) 718-4668

plucas@aetco.us

Matrix SM Electric

Jerry Murphy

Project Manager

(610) 564-62086

jmurphy@matrixsme.com

Gary Mainelli

Field Supervisor

(860) 601-3023

gmainelli@matrixsme.com

General Cable

Jeffrey Wolf

Senior Project Manager

(859) 445-4509

JWolf@GeneralCable.com

Bond Brothers

Alan Watson

Director Of Electrical Division

(617) 212-6872

awatson@bondbrothers.com

Joseph Dupuis

Superintendent

(617) 590-4913

jdupuis@bondbrothers.com




